

CLIENT NAME:
BOROUGH OF SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS
PROJECT TITLE:
Emerson Avenue Area
PROJECT NO.:

BID DATE: 5% BB or CC
March 2, 2022

	Black Rock	D'Avellino Construction	Earle Asphalt Company	Fernandes Construction	Premise Construction	S.Brothers Inc.
TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 387,697.40	\$ 391,638.00	\$ 356,913.13	\$ 351,543.37	\$ 383,712.40	\$ 363,220.40

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
				DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS	DOLLARS
1	25	Unit	Traffic Control and Signs	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
2	320	Hrs.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 104.82	\$ 33,542.40	\$ 104.82	\$ 33,542.40	\$ 104.82	\$ 33,542.40	\$ 104.82	\$ 33,542.40	\$ 104.82	\$ 33,542.40	\$ 104.82	\$ 33,542.40
3	1	LS	Construction Layout	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,833.65	\$ 5,833.65	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	1	LS	Clearing Site	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.60	\$ 10,000.60	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 18,340.00
5	10	CY	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
6	8	Unit	Soil Sampling and Analysis	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00
7	2	Ton	Removal and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
8	9,900	SY	HMA Milling, 2" or less, variable thickness	\$ 3.85	\$ 38,115.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 30,987.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,650.00
9	60	SY	DGA, 8" Thick	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
10	15	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19M64 Base Course, 6" Thick	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00
11	1,200	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	\$ 95.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00
12	260	LF	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00
13	122	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick and Handicap Ramp	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,590.00
14	1	Unit	Inlet Type B Modified	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	1,100	LF	15" HDPE Drainpipe	\$ 67.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 78,100.00
16	11	Unit	Inlet, Type B	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 43,450.00
17	11	Unit	Bicycle Safety Grate	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
18	11	Unit	Type "X" Eco Friendly Inlet	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	1	LS	Relocation of existing water line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20	1	LS	Relocation of existing sewer line	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
21	340	SF	Pavement Markings, Long Life Thermoplastic	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00
22	45	SF	Regulatory and Warning Signs	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 387,697.40		\$ 391,638.00		\$ 356,913.13		\$ 351,543.37		\$ 383,712.40		\$ 363,220.40